Government of India

faega #arerw
Ministry of Power
3o & fagga wfafa
Northern Regional Power Committee
o 3arfaw/arfofeaes/203/f3.f1.1./2023/2023-2058 feaiien: 27.02.2023
{ar A,
Holaol T & TR

v faeir af 2021-22 i yua, SR, g 7 9y faanfeat  Reaes Ao qewr F 30 @
ST I O N s |

Subject: Revised Interest on late payment of Deviation Settlement charges for 1st, 24, 3rd
and 4" quarter of FY 2021-22.

Reference is invited to PSPCL letter dated 13.09.2022 requesting NRPC sectt. to revise
interest on late payment of deviation charges for FY 2021-22.

In this regard, it is to state that interest on late payment of deviation charges for FY 2021-
22 issued by this office vide letter no. NRPC/Comml/203/DSA/2022/ 4813-4848 dated
24.06.2022 is being reviewed considering the request of PSPCL as follows:

I.  Deviation charges (payable on part of Punjab) for the weeks 17 & 18 amounting to
%16,13,60,530 and %19,37,26,428 were paid by Punjab within stipulated time as per
original DSA of these weeks.

Il.  However, Deviation charges (payable) for the week 19, as per original DSA, amounting
to ¥ 60,59,71,878/- (due on 04.09.2021) were not paid by Punjab within stipulated time.

1. Subsequently, revision-l to Deviation Settlement Account for the week-17, 18 & 19
(accounting period from 17.07.2021 to 10.08.2021) was issued by NRPC along with
DSA of week-39 vide letter dated 12.01.2022 (due date 22.01.2022). In the meantime,
Punjab continued to pay its Deviation charges (payable) from week-20 onwards,
however, any Deviation charges (receivable on part of Punjab) were not disbursed from
deviation pool a/c.

IV. In order to nullify the interest implications of non-payment of deviation charges by
PSPCL/ non-disbursal of deviation charges from deviation pool, receivable deviation
charges from week-20 to week-39 (not disbursed from pool) have been adjusted against
payable deviation charges for the week-19. Further, due date of week-19 DSA have
been considered as per the Revised DSA, viz. 22.01.2022.

V. As such, Interest on late payment of Deviation Settlement charges is worked out as
14,823 (payable) and 34,361 (receivable) and net charges as ¥19,538 (receivable).

The abstract of revised interest payable/ receivable by/ from Punjab (PSPCL) is enclosed
for necessary action by NRLDC and PSPCL.
FeTerdete: JUIN |
-sd/-
(HATS HAR)
3refveTor 3TAIdr

18-T, 2AEIe, S [Ag AMT, FeaRar T, 7 Eeel-110016 HleT:011-26513265 $-Hel :seo-nrpc@nic.in ISATSE :http://164.100.60.165
18-A, S. Jeet Singh Marg, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016 Phone: 011-26513265 e-mail: seo-nrpc@nic.in Website: http://164.100.60.165



Northern Regional Power Committee

Revision-II to Abstract of Interest Payable/Receivable on late payment of
Deviation Settlement charges for Quarter - 1, 2, 3 & 4 of FY 2021-22

(figures in 3)

Name of Utility

Interest Amount
Payable (Rs.)

Interest Amount
Receivable (Rs.)

Punjab

19538

Amendment-I


Amendment-II


Northern Regional Power Committee

Amendment-II

Revision-II to Abstract of Interest Payable/Receivable on late payment of Deviation Settlement charges for Quarter - 1, 2, 3 & 4 of FY 2021-22

(figures in 3)

Quarter-1 Quarter-2 Quarter-3 Quarter-4 Total (Q1+Q2+Q3+Q4)
Name of Utilit Interest Interest Interest Interest Interest Interest Interest Interest Interest Interest
Y Payable Receivable Payable | Receivable | Payable | Receivable | Payable | Receivable Payable Receivable
Punjab 3727 34361 4949 0 0 0 6147 0 14823 34361



Amendment-II


